

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1202

Page 1, line 4, after the semicolon insert "to provide a contingent effective date;"

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 3

Page 2, remove lines 14 through 16

Page 3, line 23, replace "ten" with "five"

Page 10, line 12, remove "department-"

Page 10, line 13, replace "licensed commercial kitchen that is inspected annually by the department" with "manufacturing facility"

Page 10, line 20, after "text" insert "and the symbols required by rules adopted under this chapter"

Page 10, line 24, replace "health council" with "department"

Page 10, after line 26, insert:

"SECTION 4. CONTINGENT EFFECTIVE DATE. Section 2 of this Act becomes effective on the date the department of health and human services certifies to the legislative council that all necessary administrative rules to regulate the form, manufacturing, packaging, labeling, and marketing of a cannabinoid edible product are in place."

Page 10, line 27, replace "This" with "Sections 1 and 3 of this"

Page 10, line 27, replace "is" with "are"

Re-number accordingly